
LETG Jail
In Custody 02-03-2026 14:48

Photo MNI Name Sex Age Booking # Intake Date Charges Bail\Bond

1419754

Belin,
Darsa
Donta
Frederick

M 36 18943 01-08-2026
11:40

F - Boarder - 609.344.1(c)
Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree -
Penetr

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 1-21-26

1448932 Black,
Derek Lee M 42 18932 01-08-2026

13:22

M - Boarder - 609.224.1(1)
Assault-5th Degree-Fear of Bodily Harm
or Dea

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - projected release date 2-26-26

1228150
Blanco,
Erik
Adrian

M 43 16319 09-06-2023
10:21

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.19.1(1)
Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not
Premedi

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.19.2
Murder - 2nd Degree - Without Intent

Amount \ With Conds Bail
Received Bond Received

1000000.00  \ 
500000.00 0.00  0.00  

$1,000,000 BOND OR CASH NO COND. OR $500,000
BOND OR CASH WITH COND. NCD: 2-23-26 @ 0900
Conditions are: *remain law abiding *make all court
appearances *report address changes to court *keep in
contact with attorney *do not leave state without courts
consent

1389654
Boho,
Shane
Leon

M 46 18978 01-24-2026
21:06

F - Warrant Hold - 152.021.1(2)(i)
Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 10 grams or
more

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

DOC HOLD

192597
Bollig,
Carlee
Rose

F 27 18752 10-31-2025
10:42

G - Sentenced - 169A.20.2(1)
Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to
chemical

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 4-8-26

1350595
Bryniarski,
Ross
William

M 37 18984 01-30-2026
18:54

G - Hold Without Bail - 152.025.2(a)(2)(i)
Drugs - 5th Degree -
Procure/Possess/Control

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

HOLD WITHOUT BAIL NCD: 3-11-26 @ 1030

1111638 Burchett,
Kyle Arlen M 37 18972 01-20-2026

18:04

F - Sentenced - 609.713.1
Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard
Risk

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 3-13-26

1448935
Clark,
Ethan
William

M 24 18933 01-08-2026
13:53

F - Boarder - 609.713.3(a)(1)
Threats of Violence -
Display/exhibit/brandis

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 1-21-26



897085 Clark,
Reed Allen M 38 18684 10-08-2025

23:35

M - ROR'D - 609.50.1(1)
Obstruct Legal Process-Lawful Execution
Legal

F - Bond/Bail Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)
Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

M - Bond/Bail Set - 169A.20.1(2)
Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle
Under I

M - Bond/Bail Set - 169A.20.1(7)
Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle -
Any A

M - ROR'D - 609.52.2(a)(18)
Theft-Theft of motor fuel from retailer

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.487.3
Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

M - Bond/Bail Set - 609.50.1(2)
Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace
Offi

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$3,000 BOND OR CASH NO COND. OR RPR PER
COURT WITH COND. NCD: 2-11-26 @ 0930 Conditions
are: *remain law abiding *make all court appearances
*report address changes to court *keep in contact with
attorney

100000.00  \  30000.00 0.00  0.00  

*FILES RUN CONSECUTIVE* $100,000 BOND OR CASH
NO COND. OR $30,000 BOND OR CASH WITH COND.
NCD: 2-11-26 @ 0930 Conditions are: *remain law abiding
*make all court appearances *report address changes to
court *keep in contact with attorney *complete booking
process *do not leave state without courts consent *do not
possess or consume alcohol or mood altering drugs not
prescribed by a dr *submit to random testing *testing based
on reasonable suspicion

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

RPR PER COURT WITH COND. NCD: 2-11-26 @ 0930
Conditions are: *remain law abiding *make all court
appearances *report address changes to court *keep in
contact with attorney

100000.00  \  30000.00 0.00  0.00  

*FILES RUN CONSECUTIVE* $100,000 BOND OR CASH
NO COND. OR $30,000 BOND OR CASH WITH COND.
NCD: 2-11-26 @ 0930 Conditions are: *remain law abiding
*make all court appearances *report address changes to
court *keep in contact with attorney *do not leave state
without courts consent

2949 Coffelt,
Becky Ann F 49 18949 01-09-2026

12:31

F - Sentenced - 152.025.2(a)(1)
Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

F - Sentenced - 152.025.2(a)(1)
Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 2-17-26

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 2-17-26

1404530
Dick,
Preston
John

M 43 18607 09-12-2025
13:32

G - Boarder - 169A.20.1(2)
Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle
Under I

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER

314569
Dosh,
Darren
Joseph

M 36 18833 12-04-2025
22:47

F - Bond/Bail Set - 609.713.1
Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard
Risk

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

75000.00  \  50000.00 0.00  0.00  

$75,000 BOND OR CASH NO COND. OR $50,000 BOND
OR CASH WITH COND. NCD: TBD Conditions are:
*remain law abiding *make all court appearances *report
address changes to court *keep in contact with attorney *do
not leave state without courts consent *do not possess
firearms or dangerous weapons, ammunition or explosives
*no contact with victims

1400363
Fairbanks,
Charles
Eugene

M 43 18149 04-07-2025
16:20

F - Boarder - 152.021.1(1)
Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or
More-

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER

1442166

Garcia
Binkley,
Jacob
Joshua

M 21 18818 11-26-2025
13:16

F - Boarder - 609.222.1
Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER

1447645
Gartrell,
Jesse
Thomas

M 47 18907 12-31-2025
12:59

F - Boarder - 629.75.2(d)(1)
Violate No Contact Order - Within 10
years of

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - projected release date 5-8-26



1388372
Gilliland,
Shane
Lawrence

M 42 18906 12-31-2025
12:37

F - Boarder - 169A.20.1(7)
Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle -
Any A

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 1-12-26

1254086

Goldstein,
Justin
Samuel
Rivett

M 36 18910 12-31-2025
11:33

F - Boarder - 169A.24.1(1)
Traffic - DWI - First-Degree DWI;w/in 10
yrs

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 2-17-26

1304325
Handshoe,
Trevor
Joseph

M 20 18918 12-31-2025
22:53

F - Sentenced - 609.52.2(a)(1)
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-
No Conse

F - Warrant Hold - 152.025.2(a)(1)
Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 2-8-26

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BENTON HOLD - body only warrant

1241757 Hart,
Alexander M 33 18731 10-24-2025

11:21

F - Boarder - 152.025.1
Drugs - 5th Degree - Sale - Schedule IV
contr

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER

1205516
Hughte,
Valen
Vaughn

M 33 18955 01-12-2026
14:17

F - Boarder - 169A.24.1(2)
Traffic - DWI - First-Degree DWI; previous
fe

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 1-26-26

1447661
Isais,
Eriko
Galan

M 27 18908 12-31-2025
11:54

F - Boarder - 609.582.2(a)(1)
Burglary-2nd Degree-Dwelling

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 1-12-26

692434
Johnson,
Lucas
Anthony

M 27 18989 02-02-2026
16:34

F - Court Pending - 609.222.1
Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

1450042
Jones,
Roxanne
Angeline

F 40 18964 01-15-2026
04:40

G - Bond/Bail Set - 641.165.2(a)
Introduce Contraband-Drug/Liquor into
Jail/Lo

F - Bond/Bail Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)
Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

G - Warrant Hold - 169A.26.1(a)
Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While
Im

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

20000.00  \  1000.00 0.00  0.00  

$20,000 BOND OR CASH NO COND. OR $1,000 BOND
OR CASH WITH COND. NCD: 3-23-26 @ 1330 Conditions
are: *remain law abiding *make all court appearances
*report address changes to court *keep in contact with
attorney *do not possess or consume alcohol or mood
altering drugs not prescribed by a dr *contact probation
upon release *submit to random testing (color code)
*testing based on reasonable suspicion

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

CASS HOLD - body only warrant

648051
Nieken,
Danielle
Nicole

F 22 18991 02-03-2026
05:16

G - Court Pending - 169A.20.1(1)
Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle
Under I

G - Court Pending - 169A.25.1(a)
Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving
While I

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

29312
Nieman,
Paul
Michael

M 35 18886 12-23-2025
03:26

G - Bond/Bail Set - 609.2231.1(b)
Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer -
Physic

G - Bond/Bail Set - 609.50.1(2)
Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace
Offi

F - Warrant Hold - 588.20.1(a)
Felony Contempt of Court - Disobey
Subpoena-C

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

6000.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$6,000 BOND OR CASH NO COND. NCD: 1-20-26 @
1330

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  



1140667 Oothoudt,
Randy Lee M 55 18930 01-07-2026

11:15

F - Sentenced - 152.023.2(a)(1)
Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams
or more

G - Warrant Hold - 169A.25.1(a)
Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving
While I

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 2-5-26

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

CROW WING HOLD - body only warrant

235860
Posch,
Keith
Joseph

M 46 18839 12-05-2025
19:12

G - Sentenced - 609.50.1(2)
Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace
Offi

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 4-3-26

1440833
Skoog,
Adam
Joseph

M 42 18797 11-17-2025
12:00

F - Boarder - 609.749.3(b)
Harassment - Aggravated Violations -
Victim u

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER

1447669
St.Clair,
Timothy
Curtis

M 39 18935 01-08-2026
11:52

F - Boarder - 624.713.2(b)
Possesses any type of firearm/ammo -
Crime of

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 1-26-26

1400579
Strom,
Tawnya
Marie

F 37 18985 01-30-2026
18:19

M - Bond/Bail Set - 588.20.2(8)
Contempt of Court - Fail to Pay Ordered
Child

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

2317.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

$2,317 CASH BAIL ONLY or release on 4-28-26 (child
support)

874268
Sutton,
Sean
Michael

M 36 18956 01-12-2026
14:12

F - Boarder - 518B.01.14(d)(1)
Domestic Abuse; Violates OFP w/in 10
years of

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 1-20-26

1412202
Thunder,
Arlin
Maurice

M 52 18835 12-05-2025
12:39

F - Boarder - 152.022.1(3)
Drugs - 2nd Degree - Sale 3 grams or
more,12

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER - NCD: 1-21-26

1444390
Vincent,
Jath
Joseph

M 27 18848 12-10-2025
14:55

F - Boarder - 609.487.6
Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means Other
Than

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

BELTRAMI BOARDER

243222

Wall,
Krystena
Marie
Soder

F 52 18902 12-29-2025
14:37

M - Sentenced - 169A.20.1(1)
Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle
Under I

Amount \ With Conds Bail Received Bond Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

OUT DATE: 2-23-26


